

Mobile : 7001775112

DHUPGURI GIRLS' COLLEGE

DHUPGURI & JALPAIGURI & PIN-735210

Ref. No D. P. 4 e 2024/778

Date 02/08/24

Advertisement

Walk-in-Interview for Research Fellow (JRF)

Dhupguri Girls' College is pleased to announce an opportunity for a Walk-in-Interview to fill the position of one (01) Junior Research Fellow (JRF) under a research initiative sponsored by DSTBT, WB (Memo No. 471(Sanc.)/STBT-11012(20)/12/2024-ST SEC dated 19.07.2024). The interviews are scheduled for the last week of August 2024 (tentative) at the college campus in Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri. We invite applications from scholars with backgrounds in Geology, Geography, Geo-informatics, and Hydrology. Please note that no travel or subsistence allowance will be provided for attending the interview. Selection criteria will adhere strictly to the guidelines set forth by the Department of Science & Technology, with remuneration governed by FD Memo No. 6261-F(Y) dated 27.06.2011. The interview process will be conducted exclusively in person. After the shortlisting process, the college and project authorities will decide whether to consider any applicant's request for an online interview. The last date for submission of application forms via email at dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com is 16th August 2024, up to 12:00 midnight; submissions received after this time will not be entertained. Shortlisted candidates must bring original documents claimed in their applications. For more details and updates, please visit the college website.

- Age limit: From 21 but below 30 years (relaxable in case of SC/ST/OBC/WOMEN candidates . only as per rule and adhering to the Constitution of India).
- Tenure: 3 years or till the termination of the project, which one out of the two is earlier. •
- Important Note: Fellowship/Salary is subject to the availability and processing of funds. .
- Project PI: Dr. Debarshi Ghosh, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Geography, Dhupguri Girls' College . (9641680671, WhatsApp number)
- Project Co-PI: Dr. Snehasish Saha, Associate Professor, Dept. of Geography & Applied Geography, University of North Bengal
- Project Co-PI: Dr. Priyank Pravin Patel, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Geography, Presidency University
- Website: [www.dhupgurigirls'college.ac.in]

PI of the Project Dhupguri Girls' College

Assistant Professor Department of Geography Dhupguri Girls' College

.08.2024.

Principal Dhupguri Girls' College Principal **Dhupguri Girls' College** Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri